



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 68**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 29/04/2018.

*Please could you provide me with a list of each of the NHS patients within your trust who have been billed for NHS care during the whole of the financial year of 2016-17, and any from the financial year 2017/18 that you currently have available? Please do not include the billing of any EEA nationals, or private patients. If possible, please format the data in an excel spreadsheet and include:*

1. Year of birth
2. Country of birth
3. Nationality
4. Sex
5. Ethnicity
6. Date of entry into the UK
7. Amount billed
8. Date billed
9. Whether charging was deemed non-urgent, urgent or immediately necessary (if this is evident)

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

**Please see attached document which contains the sections of the information we are able to provide.**

<b>non-EEA billing 2017-18</b>				<b>non-EEA billing 2016-17</b>			
<b>Country</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Date</b>		<b>Country</b>	<b>Raised</b>	<b>Inv Date</b>	
Libya	£5,388	24-Apr-17		Nigeria	£5,458	08-Apr-16	
Mauritius	£866	24-Apr-17		South Africa	£482	19-Apr-16	
Nigeria	£5,986	24-Apr-17		Canada	£879	19-Apr-16	
Zimbabwe	£6,085	24-Apr-17		Philippines	£912	21-Apr-16	
Ghana	£6,085	28-Apr-17		NK	£4,162	27-Apr-16	
Ukraine	£7,516	28-Apr-17		Saudi Arabia	£3,850	27-Apr-16	
Mauritius	£341	28-Apr-17		Hong Kong	£4,874	27-Apr-16	
Ghana	£1,08	28-Apr-		NK	£907	28-Apr-	

	2	17					16	
Zimbabwe	£8,707	28-Apr-17			USA	£634	05-May-16	
Albania	£5,835	28-Apr-17			Nigeria	£2,886	09-May-16	
Philippines	£1,316	28-Apr-17			Sri Lanka	£2,555	09-May-16	
NK	£58,223	25-May-17			India	£5,676	09-May-16	
Albania	£1,958	25-May-17			Australia	£10,908	16-May-16	
Australia	£1,361	29-Jun-17			Canada	£8,813	16-May-16	
Libya	£99	29-Jun-17			Bermuda	£302	16-May-16	
Zimbabwe	£938	29-Jun-17			Tanzania	£4,078	17-May-16	
Bangladesh	£220	29-Jun-17			Sri Lanka	£14,197	19-May-16	
Dubai	£6,427	29-Jun-17			Nigeria	£14,247	20-May-16	
USA	£84	29-Jun-17			Mauritius	£866	20-May-16	
Moldova	£5,986	29-Jun-17			Antigua	£404	23-May-16	
South America	£5,819	29-Jun-17			Russia	£204	23-May-16	
Ghana	£258	29-Jun-17			USA	£4,918	02-Jun-16	
Nigeria	£3,637	25-Jul-17			Nigeria	£3,904	08-Jun-16	
USA	£844	25-Jul-17			Ghana	£351	15-Jun-16	
Turkey	£5,095	25-Jul-17			Nigeria	£25,934	15-Jun-16	
India	£4,761	25-Jul-17			Australia	£4,710	21-Jun-16	
Albania	£229	25-Jul-17			Grenada	£2,733	22-Jun-16	
USA	£280	25-Jul-17			Ghana	£580	23-Jun-16	
Vietnam	£1,170	25-Jul-17			Pakistan	£2,656	27-Jun-16	
Kuwait	£714	25-Jul-17			NK	£2,026	01-Jul-16	
Ukraine	£551	26-Jul-17			Ukraine	£443	01-Jul-16	
USA	£240	26-Jul-17			Canada	£6,018	14-Jul-16	
Canada	£8,366	21-Aug-17			Nigeria	£19,044	14-Jul-16	
Brazil	£4,850	21-Aug-17			USA	£864	26-Jul-16	

Cameroon	£2,459	21-Aug-17			Grenada	£412	28-Jul-16	
USA	£84	21-Aug-17			Australia	£220	28-Jul-16	
USA	£360	21-Aug-17			Anguilla	£2,309	28-Jul-16	
Vietnam	£522	21-Aug-17			Namibia	£799	09-Aug-16	
India	£1,090	21-Aug-17			USA	£3,963	10-Aug-16	
China	£694	21-Aug-17			Ghana	£4,874	23-Aug-16	
Sierra Leone	£876	16-Aug-17			Vietnam	£2,828	24-Aug-16	
Sierra Leone	£1,164	21-Aug-17			Kuwait	£1,117	24-Aug-16	
Sierra Leone	£4,488	21-Aug-17			Ghana	£280	26-Aug-16	
Ghana	£3,249	31-Aug-17			Nigeria	£13,423	05-Sep-16	
Africa	£895	31-Aug-17			India	£673	05-Sep-16	
USA	£5,986	31-Aug-17			India	£3,123	05-Sep-16	
Australia	£94	31-Aug-17			Ghana	£4,720	06-Sep-16	
Ghana	£5,014	31-Aug-17			Nigeria	£3,640	06-Sep-16	
Nigeria	£733	31-Aug-17			China	£4,874	03-Oct-16	
Pakistan	£411	31-Aug-17			India	£1,316	04-Oct-16	
Bangladesh	£7,285	31-Aug-17			Nigeria	£8,396	05-Oct-16	
Pakistan	£2,480	31-Aug-17			Zimbabwe	£1,275	05-Oct-16	
USA	£240	31-Aug-17			Nigeria	£5,947	12-Oct-16	
South Africa	£5,079	26-Sep-17			India	£5,501	19-Oct-16	
Tanzania	£162	26-Sep-17			Canada	£1,544	19-Oct-16	
USA	£188	26-Sep-17			NK	£3,926	19-Oct-16	
Canada	£94	26-Sep-17			Albania	£3,483	20-Oct-16	
Malaysia	£228	26-Sep-17			New Zealand	£6,933	20-Oct-16	
Moldova	£5,095	26-Sep-17			Cambodia	£5,856	20-Oct-16	
Albania	£4,447	26-Sep-17			Philippines	£3,433	20-Oct-16	
Albania	£1,222	26-Sep-17			Albania	£4,243	24-Oct-16	

Nigeria	£1,439	26-Sep-17			Albania	£5,986	01-Nov-16	
USA	£347	26-Sep-17			Saudi Arabia	£3,220	08-Nov-16	
Jamaica	£194	26-Sep-17			Saudi Arabia	£2,370	08-Nov-16	
Sri Lanka	£1,587	26-Sep-17			NK	£3,787	11-Nov-16	
USA	£253	26-Sep-17			Albania	£572	11-Nov-16	
New Zealand	£869	20-Oct-17			China	£351	16-Nov-16	
India	£5,488	20-Oct-17			Brazil	£686	05-Dec-16	
Trinidad & Tobago	£384	31-Oct-17			Albania	£4,094	07-Dec-16	
Jamaica	£4,064	31-Oct-17			Ghana	£618	08-Dec-16	
Albania	£2,071	31-Oct-17			NK	£5,986	07-Dec-16	
India	£13,509	31-Oct-17			Pakistan	£404	08-Dec-16	
Australia	£301	31-Oct-17			Vietnam	£4,611	Jan to Mar 2017	
USA	£81	31-Oct-17			Turkey	£1,568	Jan to Mar 2017	
Hong Kong	£778	31-Oct-17			Equatorial Guinea	£704	Jan to Mar 2017	
Australia	£2,693	31-Oct-17			NK	£1,366	Jan to Mar 2017	
Pakistan	£3,753	31-Oct-17			Nigeria	£4,551	Jan to Mar 2017	
India	£1,288	22-Nov-17			Australia	£1,472	Jan to Mar 2017	
Sri Lanka	£976	22-Nov-17			USA	£4,691	Jan to Mar 2017	
Albania	£5,986	22-Nov-17			Canada	£27	Jan to Mar 2017	
Albania	£1,355	22-Nov-17			Ghana	£719	Jan to Mar 2017	
Sri Lanka	£376	22-Nov-17			China	£27	Jan to Mar 2017	
Iraq	£5,017	22-Nov-17			China	£694	Jan to Mar 2017	
India	£1,219	22-Nov-17			Bermuda	£2,159	Jan to Mar 2017	
South Africa	£180	04-Dec-17			NK	£1,731	Jan to Mar 2017	
India	£78	22-Dec-17			USA	£3,612	Jan to Mar 2017	
USA	£880	22-Dec-17			Sierra Leone	£5,637	Jan to Mar 2017	
India	£229	22-Dec-17			Hong Kong	£5,883	Jan to Mar 2017	

